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E240
C050
X220
H530
H910
E200
F310
HI120
P200
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L240
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E230
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V040
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ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

ARTS COMMISSION

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND
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COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DEBT SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

ELECTION COMMISSION

FORESTRY COMMISSION

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

LANDER UNIVERSITY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
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PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
STATE ACCIDENT FUND

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

STATE LIBRARY

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

THE CITADEL

UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL
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WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION
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LEG DEPT - THE SENATE
LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION
THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY
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H290
H340
H360
H370
H380
H390
H400
H470
H510
H530
H590
H630
H640
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UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS
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N040
NO08O
N120
N200
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
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R200
R230
R280
R360
R400
R440
R520
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U300
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X220
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Agency Name
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL

FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND
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H630
H660
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H640
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33
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Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EDUCATION OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF AND THE BLIND

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION

GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR ARTS AND HUMANITIES
GOVERNOR'S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS
COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION

HIGHER EDUCATION TUITION GRANTS COMMISSION

THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - EDUCATION & GENERAL
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

USC - AIKEN CAMPUS

USC - UPSTATE

USC - BEAUFORT CAMPUS

USC - LANCASTER CAMPUS

USC - SALKEHATCHIE CAMPUS

USC - SUMTER CAMPUS

USC - UNION CAMPUS

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CONSORTIUM

STATE BOARD FOR TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHIVES & HISTORY

STATE LIBRARY

ARTS COMMISSION

STATE MUSEUM COMMISSION

CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION
DEPARTMENT OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH

Page

10
11
12

17
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26
28
31
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34
36
37
39
43
45
47
49
50
52
54
56
57
60
62
66
68
70
71
72
73
75
79
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Agency
J160
1200
L040
L240
L060
LO08O
L320
P120
P160
P200
P210
P240
P260
P280
P320
P340
P360
P400
P450
B040
C050
E200
E210
E230
D100
K050
N200
N040
NO08O
N120
L360
L460
R040
R060
RO80
R120
R200
R230
R280
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
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67
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73
74
75
78
79
80
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Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES & SPECIAL NEEDS
DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL & OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

COMMISSION FOR THE BLIND

DEPARTMENT ON AGING

DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY

HOUSING FINANCE & DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FORESTRY COMMISSION

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY - PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITIES
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION & TOURISM
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

JOBS-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

S.C. CONSERVATION BANK

RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION
COMMISSION ON INDIGENT DEFENSE

STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION, PAROLE & PARDON SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF JUVENILE JUSTICE

HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION

COMMISSION ON MINORITY AFFAIRS

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF

WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

STATE ACCIDENT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

STATE BOARD OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Page

96
100
102
110
113
115
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184
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Agency
R360
R400
R600
U120
U150
U200
U300
A010
A050
A150
A170
A200
D050
D200
D300
D500
D250
E080
E120
E160
E190
E240
E260
E280
E500
E550
F270
F300
F310
F500
R440
R520
S600
V040
X220
X500

Section
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
91A
91B
91C
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91E
92A
92C
92D
93
94
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
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107
108
109
110
111
112
113
115

INDEX BY SECTION NUMBER PART 1A

Agency Name

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, LICENSING & REGULATION
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD

COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS

DIVISION OF AERONAUTICS

LEG DEPT - THE SENATE

LEG DEPT - HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

LEG DEPT - CODIFICATION OF LAWS & LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE SERVICES AGENCY

LEG DEPT - LEGISLATIVE AUDIT COUNCIL
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - EXECUTIVE CONTROL OF STATE
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE - MANSION AND GROUNDS
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE

COMPTROLLER GENERAL'S OFFICE

STATE TREASURER'S OFFICE

RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION
ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS

ELECTION COMMISSION

REVENUE & FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE

STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY
SFAA - STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

CAPITAL RESERVE FUND

PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

STATE ETHICS COMMISSION

PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL

DEBT SERVICE

AID TO SUBDIVISIONS - STATE TREASURER

TAX RELIEF TRUST FUND

Page
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GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.........cccoociiiiiiiiiniiiciccce 337
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiicicccceeee 339
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ......cccoooiiiiiiiiii e 338
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicec e 362
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot 351
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON L. ..ottt e s e s 340
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ....oooiiiiiiiieee e e 390
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .......ooiiiiiiiiiiii ittt sttt st s et 431
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiesie sttt sttt st s e 412
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicceiese st st e 445

INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiecic ettt st e 457
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ALPHABETICAL PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e e 435
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT .....ooiiiiiiiiii ettt s 405
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF .....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiietcteeneeet ettt sttt ettt sttt s 428
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccoioiiiiiinininieieectcientene st 436
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL.....cc.cecteieieiiiiniiniinitnteiteeetente sttt sttt esessesaes e seeeve et esnesaesaesnesaeas 422
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ....c.oioiiiiiiiiiiiee sttt sttt ettt st sttt st aesnenaee 449
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt sttt st sttt et b e sa e bttt e b e b bt e bt e bt eae et eaesenae b e 348
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT .....ooiiiiiiiiiiteietetente sttt ettt sttt sttt ettt sttt et sae st b e 326
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieie ettt 345
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicetee ettt 377
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicc et 431
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicctcei ettt 439
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE......coioiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee ettt sttt 349
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciceeeete et 394
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF ...ttt et st s s 432
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiie ettt e s st et e s e e et eane s s e e saeennae 454
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF......c..ccciiiiiiiiiiiieie e 397
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...ooiiiiiiieeee et e 404
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ... .ottt et e st sttt et et e e s ae e s esaeeneeneeanesaeenne 447
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeee e 428
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiieieteese sttt sttt sttt sa e st s 480
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieicienie sttt sttt 410
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY ....ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiteeeeeestese ettt e 475
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF .....ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceiesee ettt s e 420
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......cccoiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt st sttt s et 432
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ........cociooiiiiiiiiiieieteece ettt st e 468
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt ettt et 477
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...cooiiiiiiiiiiieieteteentteese ettt ettt s et sa e 404
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt ettt sttt ettt st sttt be sttt eae e nes 397
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiieceee ettt sttt st e 458
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR.....c.c.cciiiitiirtiieeteteste ettt sttt sttt nes 472
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciccce e 382
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...cooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciceicceeeee e 470
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicccee e 418
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ..o s 474
STATEWIDE REVENUE ..ottt st s 548
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiciccc, 347
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ..ot e 444
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ... s st et 459
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON......coiiiiiiii i s st s 345
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ...ttt et et e s 345
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ...t s e 465
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiecectceee e 351
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeteceeie sttt st 336
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieitetcceeeieste ettt st s 435
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27
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AGENCY NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt sttt ettt sttt sttt st sttt sesaenne e 449
JUDICTAL DEPARTMENT .....ooiiiiiiiiititeee ettt ettt sttt ettt ettt sttt ettt b e sae ettt sesaennenaea 405
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiienttee ettt ettt sttt sttt st sttt sesaenne e 407
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......oociiiiiiiiiiiiniiieiiee ettt sttt sttt sttt sne s 418
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF .....oiiiiiiiiiiiititeteee sttt sttt ettt ettt et sa et aenaeebe e 453
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee et 457
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt 454
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiictccee et 454
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......cccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeste ettt s 458
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF ......c.ccccoioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieteei sttt 458
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE ...t s s et e s 459
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ociiiiiiiiie ettt s s 407
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION.......c.uiiiiiiiiiiiiiictee et 410
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON .....oiiiiiiiiiiii ettt sttt 412
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF ..ottt e e e s 462
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF .....ccoiiii et s e s 465
ELECTION COMMISSION ..ottt st sttt s ettt e 465
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE .......cccioiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecee ettt e 468
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieicicee et 470
SFAA, OFFICE OF STATE AUDITOR.....cc.ccciitiiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt st s 472
STATEWIDE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS ....c.ooiiiiiii et s 474
PUBLIC EMPLOYEE BENEFIT AUTHORITY .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiteeecetee ettt st 475
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON L...cooiiiiiiiiiiieieeee ettt 340
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY .ttt ettt et et et s sttt et e e e e be e e eaneeanesanes 345
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON......cooitiitiitiieitet ettt et sttt et et sae e enes 345
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA .....cooiiiite ettt ettt ettt st et s st 345
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. .....ccoiiitiieiieteteett ettt ettt st ene e s s s 345
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR......ccccceciiiiiiiiiininiececcceieee 347
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 263
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicee e e 300
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeceeecceceeene 338
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiininiiceiccieeecceeee 339
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT ....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st 326
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION .......ociiiiiiiininiirietetentestenie sttt eeeetestere st sae st eae s e snesaestesaesueennens 338
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....cceeiiiiiiiiniintinteteeetetentestesie ettt sttt st saesne s sre e 336
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiniiinenieereeetenteetenie sttt s 351
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.........ccccciiiiiiiiieicieniene ettt sttt 336
LIBRARY, STATE ... ettt et s a e e e et sae e bt e e et e eanesanesreesaeennas 348
ARTS COMMISSION ... ettt et e et s e e a e bt et et e e e e saeesaeesaeesaeeneemeeeaeene 349
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt st s 349
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccccoiiiiiiniiiiiienieecceeeene 350
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieencceeeeeeie e 351
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccoiiiiiiiiiiniiiiicicicciciceceeeeeene 362
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s 377

DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiienetecetceeeteseeeee e 379
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84
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AGENCY NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieics 381
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic ettt 420
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitteeeteeetesie sttt st s 382
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.........cccoociiiiiiiininineceeececeeieee 337
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......cciiiiiiiiiiiiietectecee sttt sttt sttt et st sttt saesne e 388
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..c..oouiiiiiiiiiiiiinientineneeeeeetetentese et 390
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSION .....oouiiiiiiiiitiieitteeet ettt sttt ettt et st sttt esa e b st bt et sesaennenaeas 431
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiienieeeee ettt sttt 431
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ..ottt st s s et sa e 388
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc st 390
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicce ettt st e 423
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccociviiiiiiiiiiiniiniiiiiiicicicieiee 428
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniec ettt 428
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL.......cccocctiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieieie ettt st s e 422
FORESTRY COMMISSION ...ttt st et e b e e e s e saeesaeene s 391
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt e st 392
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY-PSA L et ettt e 393
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF .....oooiiiiiiiii ettt e 394
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM ...ttt s s sttt et e e s ene e 397
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeseeeeee e 397
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt st s st e 400
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...cccoiuiiiiiiiiniiiiiicceceesee ettt st 404
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...ouiiiiiiiiiieeeee ettt sttt st s et 404
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ...coooiiiiiiiiiiieieictenttene ettt s st 404
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ... oottt ettt ettt s et sae b st enenesaea 432
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFTF ..ottt sttt et ettt e 432
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ioiiiiiiiiiiieiieiteieeee ettt ettt sttt et esae e 435
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE ..ottt sttt ettt st st ettt sae bt et saennenae e 435
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....cociiiiiiiiiiniiiiit ettt sttt sttt st st sa e e 435
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicteentteeet ettt sttt et sne s 436
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF.....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiieniteteeeeesteste sttt st e 436
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiccecceceie 436
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF .....cocciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 439
REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii sttt st 477
ETHICS COMMISSION, STATE ..ottt s 480
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF ......cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicictcc e 442
PROCUREMENT REVIEW PANEL ......c.cociiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt s e 480
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ooiiiiii et 444
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ot 445
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ... .ottt e 446
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF ...ttt s 446
DEBT SERVICE ... ettt e st st s a et e et e e s e s h e s e e e e anesenesaeesaeesneenneenes 481
AID TO SUBDIVISIONS, STATE TREASURER ......cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicctceiest et 481
GENERAL PROVISIONS ...ttt st sttt s s et ae e e 484
STATEWIDE REVENUE ....c..ooiiiiiiiiiiiee et sttt s et s 548

PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ..ottt st s st 447
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SECTION NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 263
EDUCATION-EIA, DEPARTMENT OF .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieceee et 300
LOTTERY EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT .....cooiiiititiiiiteietetentesteee sttt st sttt et st et sae st e 326
WIL LOU GRAY OPPORTUNITY SCHOOL .....ccueoiiieiiiiiintineitee ettt sttt ettt st sae e s 336
DEAF AND THE BLIND, SCHOOL FOR THE.......c.cccooiiiiiiiiiieiecteeene sttt ettt s 336
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR AGRICULTURE AT JOHN DE LA HOWE.......ccccccoiiinininininieecicnenene e 337
EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION COMMISSION ... .cociiiiiiiniininiinteteietetente sttt ettt sttt sae e et sae st sbesaeeneene 338
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS AND HUMANITIES ......c.ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeentenrene e 338
GOVERNOR’S SCHOOL FOR SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceieeieseeeeeeene 339
HIGHER EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON .....oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeetee ettt st st 340
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ..ottt st s s a e st sa e sa e s s 345
UNIVERSITY OF CHARLESTON.....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiicceseee ettt sttt 345
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA ..ottt st st s s 345
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINAL. ......cciiiiiiiiieiiieiert ettt st 345
TECHNICAL & COMPREHENSIVE EDUCATION, STATE BOARD FOR........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiceeeee 347
LIBRARY, STATE ...ttt ettt e s st a e a e et et eme e s e e e a e e b e eanesanesmnesaeennae 348
ARTS COMMISSION ...ttt st s st e e e et e e e s e bt et et e e s e s e e saeesaeesaeenneenneennene 349
MUSEUM COMMISSION, STATE ...ttt sttt et ene e s 349
CONFEDERATE RELIC ROOM AND MILITARY MUSEUM COMMISSION .......ccccooiiiiiiiiiinieiccceeee e 350
VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccciiiiiiiiiii e 351
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ........c.ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiieicieieestceeeeeeeeee e 351
HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL, DEPARTMENT OF ........cccciiiiiiiiiiiniiiiieicieccseeceeeeene 362
MENTAL HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitceetee sttt sttt s s 377
DISABILITIES AND SPECIAL NEEDS, DEPARTMENT OF ....cc.cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiciiienie et 379
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .........ccccciiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiicicics 381
SOCIAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt st e 382
BLIND, COMMISSION FOR THE.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiitiitctet ettt sttt sttt sttt snesaee 388
AGING, DEPARTMENT ON ...ttt ettt sttt ettt et sttt sttt ae st besae bt et esneaestennenaees 388
CHILDREN’S ADVOCACY, DEPARTMENT OF ......cociiiiiiiiiiiiieiecteentene ettt e 390
HOUSING FINANCE AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..c..oovtiiiiiiiiiiiinientinieeeeeeeetetesrese et 390
FORESTRY COMMISSION ...ttt sttt ettt sttt sttt b e st be bttt ae e b sae bt eaeenne s enaennenaeas 391
AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieese ettt 392
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY -PSA ...t s e s 393
NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccee et 394
SEA GRANT CONSORTIUM .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s 397
PARKS, RECREATION AND TOURISM, DEPARTMENT OF.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciecreeeeeeee e 397
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt st s et 400
PATRIOTS POINT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ...t 404
CONSERVATION BANK, S.C...eeeee et s st et e et ene s 404
RURAL INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY ..ot s s 404
JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT ...ttt et e e et s e s e e sae e 405
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW COURT ...ttt sttt et s s e s 407
ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiieieice sttt st 407
PROSECUTION COORDINATION COMMISSION........cooiiiiiiiiniiiiiieicieeiesteie sttt st s 410
INDIGENT DEFENSE, COMMISSION ON ....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieniesie ettt sttt st st e 412
STATE LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiititctetee ettt s s 418
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SECTION NUMBER PART IB PROVISO INDEX

AGENCY NAME PAGE
PUBLIC SAFETY, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et 420
LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING COUNCIL........cccitoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieteieesceic ettt 422
CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF ....c.oiiiiiiiiiiiiiieietcteniestese sttt sttt sttt st s st sa e e 423
PROBATION, PAROLE AND PARDON SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF .......cccccceiinininininicieiencneneeeeeeee 428
JUVENILE JUSTICE, DEPARTMENT OF ......cc.coiiiiiiiiiiiinitieet ettt ettt st sttt sae st s 428
HUMAN AFFAIRS COMMISSTION .....cooitiiitiiiiieit ettt sttt ettt st sttt ettt e sae st beeaeeae e ebesaesbesbesueeunens 431
MINORITY AFFAIRS, COMMISSION FOR .....ccciiiiiiiiniiiiiiiieectetetesteste sttt st sr e ne st s ene 431
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ......coctiiiitiiintinitet ettt sttt ettt et sttt sae ettt st et s bt saeea et esnenaennesaesaeeneeneen 432
OFFICE OF REGULATORY STAFF .....ooiiiiiii ettt s 432
WORKERS’ COMPENSATION COMMISSION ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieieieicie sttt s 435
ACCIDENT FUND, STATE .....ooiiiiiiiiieieene et sttt s st s 435
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt sttt st st 435
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, BOARD OF ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccces ettt s 436
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicienn ettt s 436
LABOR, LICENSING AND REGULATION, DEPARTMENT OF ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeee e 436
MOTOR VEHICLES, DEPARTMENT OF ..ottt s e 439
EMPLOYMENT AND WORKFORCE, DEPARTMENT OF .......oooiiiiiiiii e 442
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF ....c..ooiiii et ettt s s e 444
INFRASTRUCTURE BANK BOARD ..ottt e e e e 445
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION FUNDS ... .ottt ettt et s st e 446
AERONAUTICS, DIVISION OF .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitee ettt st sttt sa s st 446
PORTS AUTHORITY, STATE ..ottt st st sae et 447
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT ..ottt s 449
GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii et st 453
OFFICE OF RESILIENCE .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et sttt st 454
ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF.....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee sttt ettt st st sa et e 454
INSPECTOR GENERAL, OFFICE OF .......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteine sttt sttt ettt st sttt sae st e s 457
SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF ......couiiiiiiieiitientetet ettt ettt st sttt s sre e eee 458
COMPTROLLER GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....cc.cociiiiiiiiniiiinititet ettt sttt st sttt et snesae st s eanene 458
TREASURER, OFFICE OF STATE .....oiiiiiiiiiiiit ettt sttt b e st sa st e b sa et sae e eanens 459
ADJUTANT GENERAL, OFFICE OF .....ccoiiiiiiiiiieiiieiteneeet ettt sttt sttt st sae b st st 462
VETERANS’ AFFAIRS, DEPARTMENT OF......ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii e 465
ELECTION COMMISSION .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt s st s st aesa et s eneens 465
REVENUE AND FISCAL AFFAIRS OFFICE ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicti et 468
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY ...ocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceecee e 470
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